
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
 OFFICE OF THE BUDGET 
 
DATE: March 4, 2024 
 
SUBJECT: Expenditure Symbol Notification Number 23-121 
 
TO: Honorable Stacy Garrity 
 State Treasurer  
 
FROM: Uri Monson 
 Secretary of the Budget 
 
The following restricted receipt accounts are being established in the General Fund for the Government Support Agencies.  
These expenditure symbols will be used to account for the receipt of Local Services Tax (LST) for the below listed Government 
Support Agencies to make quarterly disbursements to appropriate tax collectors. 

 

 
 

c: The Honorable Timothy DeFoor Joseph Weber 
 Scott Kennedy Charles Zogby 
 Tammy Blymire Edward Palmer 
 Donetta M. D’Innocenzo Jen Benko 

 
 
  

                    SAP Account Code 
  COPA 

Fund 
Business 

Area 
SAP 
Fund 

FROM: General Fund    
     

TO: Government Support Agencies    
     
 Local Service Tax-Capitol Preservation Committee (CPC) 

 
001 45 40284 

 Local Service Tax-Center for Rural PA (CRP)  
 

001 45 40285 

 Local Service Tax-Independent Fiscal Office (IFO) 
  

001 45 40286 

 Local Service Tax-Independent Regulatory Review (IRR) 
 

001 63 40287 

 Local Service Tax-Joint State Government (JSG)  
 

001 46 40288 

 Local Service Tax-Legislative Budget and Finance (LBF) 
 
Local Service Tax-Legislative Data Processing (LDP) 
 
Local Service Tax-Local Government Commission (LGC) 
 
Local Service Tax-Legislative Reference Bureau (LRB) 
 
** FA/CC will be 1000/1 for all ** 

001 
 

001 
 

001 
 

001 

47 
 

48 
 

45 
 

44 

40289 
 

40290 
 

40291 
 

40292 

 

  This document is available on the Office of the Budget website: 
www.budget.pa.gov  

http://www.budget.pa.gov/

	                  SAP Account Code
	Fund
	Area

