COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE OF THE BUDGET

DATE: March 4, 2024

SUBJECT: Expenditure Symbol Notification Number 23-121

TO: Honorable Stacy Garrity

State Treasurer

FROM: Uri Monson

Secretary of the Budget & July

The following restricted receipt accounts are being established in the General Fund for the Government Support Agencies. These expenditure symbols will be used to account for the receipt of Local Services Tax (LST) for the below listed Government Support Agencies to make quarterly disbursements to appropriate tax collectors.

FROM:	General Fund	COPA <u>Fund</u>	<u>SAP Accour</u> Business <u>Area</u>	nt Code SAP <u>Fund</u>
TO:	Government Support Agencies			
	Local Service Tax-Capitol Preservation Committee (CPC)	001	45	40284
	Local Service Tax-Center for Rural PA (CRP)	001	45	40285
	Local Service Tax-Independent Fiscal Office (IFO)	001	45	40286
	Local Service Tax-Independent Regulatory Review (IRR)	001	63	40287
	Local Service Tax-Joint State Government (JSG)	001	46	40288
	Local Service Tax-Legislative Budget and Finance (LBF)	001	47	40289
	Local Service Tax-Legislative Data Processing (LDP)	001	48	40290
	Local Service Tax-Local Government Commission (LGC)	001	45	40291
	Local Service Tax-Legislative Reference Bureau (LRB)	001	44	40292

^{**} FA/CC will be 1000/1 for all **

This document is available on the Office of the Budget website: www.budget.pa.gov

c: The Honorable Timothy DeFoor Scott Kennedy Tammy Blymire Donetta M. D'Innocenzo Joseph Weber Charles Zogby Edward Palmer Jen Benko